

S/L 8  
17.11.2025  
Court. No. 25  
sourav

**WPA 23006 of 2025**

**Ghojadanga Exporters' and Importers'  
Welfare Association & Ors.  
Vs.  
Union of India & Ors.**

*Mr. Abhrotosh Majumder, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Samim Ahammed  
Ms. Gulsanwara Pervin*

*...for the petitioners.*

*Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Mondal*

*...for the Union of India.*

*Mr. Vipul KUndalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Ekta Sinha  
Mr. Anindya Kanan  
Mr. Aayush Sharma*

*...for the respondent no. 11.*

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 11 has filed affidavit-in-opposition after serving the copy to the learned advocate for the petitioners. Let the same be kept with the record.
2. This Court finds that the State is represented by the learned Advocate General in the matter but none represented today.
3. Accordingly, for the interest of justice, the case is adjourned. The petitioner is directed to inform to the office of the learned Advocate General with regard to the next date of hearing.
4. Let the matter appear on November 21, 2025 under the same heading.
5. It is made clear that even after the receipt of the notice none appears on behalf of the State, the matter will be taken up in absence of the State.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**