

Sl. No.20
01.12.2025
Suman
Ct. 25

WPA 23006 of 2025

**Ghojadanga Exporters' and Importers' Welfare
Association and Ors.**

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

Mr. Abhrotosh Majumdar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samim Ahammed
Mr. Arka Maiti
Ms. G. Pervin
..for the petitioners

Mr. Kishore Dutta, Ld. AG.
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee
..for the State

Mrs. Rajyashree Venkat Kundalia
Mr. Tapan Bhanja
..for respondent nos. 11 & 12.

Mr. Bipul Kundalia
Mr. Sourav Mandal
..for Union of India.

As per submission made on behalf of the learned
Advocate General, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on **8th December, 2025** under
the same heading.

(Krishna Rao, J.)