

S/L 18
08.12.2025
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 23006 of 2025

Ghojadanga Exporters' and Importers'
Welfare Association & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Ms. G. Pervin

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sourav Mondal

...for U.O.I.

Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. A.G.
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee

...for the State.

Ms. Rajashree Venkat Kundalia
Mr. Tapan Bhanja

...for DGGI authority.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ekta Sinha

...for the respondent no. 11.

1. As per the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, the case is adjourned.
2. Let the matter appear on December 10, 2025 under the same heading.
3. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent no. 11 that though she was appeared on December 1, 2025 but her name was not included in the order dated December 1, 2025. Accordingly, in the order dated December 1, 2025 the name of Ms. Ekta Sinha, learned advocate appearing for the respondent no. 11 be included along with Mr. Vipul Kundalia for the respondent no. 11.

(Krishna Rao, J.)