

A 8  
05.01.2026  
Court. No. 25  
D.Hira

WPA 23006 of 2025

Ghojadanga Exporters' and Importers'  
Welfare Association & Ors.  
Vs.  
Union of India & Ors.

*Mr. Abhrotosh Majumdar, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Samim Ahammed,  
Mr. Arka Maiti,  
Ms. Gulsanwara Pervin*

*...for the Petitioners.*

*Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.,  
Ms. Ekta Sinha,  
Mr. Anindya Kanan*

*...for the respondent no. 11*

*Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. A.G.,  
Ms. Sumita Shaw,  
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee.*

*... for the State*

*Ms. Rajashree Venkar Kundalia,  
Mr. Tapan Bhanja.*

*... for the respondent no. 12*

*Mr. Vipul Kundalia,  
Mr. Sourav Mondal.*

*...for the UOI*

1. Mr. Abhrotosh Majumdar, learned senior counsel for the petitioners has argued the matter at length.
2. Mr. Kishore Datta, learned Advocate General prays for the time to adjourn the matter.
3. Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent nos. 11 and 12 be kept with the record.
4. Let the matter appear on 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2026 at 12:00 noon as "Specially Fixed Matters".

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**