

10  
24.02.2026  
Court. No. 25  
D.Hira

**WPA 23006 of 2025**

Ghojadanga Exporters & Importers  
Welfare Association & Ors.  
Vs.  
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Abhratosh Majumder, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Samim Ahammed,  
Mr. Gulsanwara Pervin,  
Ms. Saloni Bhattacharjee.

... for the petitioners

Ms. Rajashree Venkat Kundalia,  
Mr. Tapan Bhanja.

... for the respondent no. 12

Mr. Vipul Kundalia,  
Mr. Sourav Mondal.

... for the Union of India

Mr. Kishore Datta, ld. AG.,  
Ms. Sumita Shaw,  
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee.

... for the State

Mr. Vipul Kundalia,  
Ms. Ekta Sinha.

... for the respondent no. 11

1. Learned counsel for the respondent no. 10 has filed affidavit-in-opposition after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for the petitioners has also filed affidavit-in-reply. Let the same be kept with the record.
2. It is found from the record that there are two affidavits one on behalf of the respondent no. 11 as well as respondent no. 12.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent no. 12 submits that the affidavit in which it is mentioned on behalf

of the respondent nos. 11 and 12 that it is to be treated only on behalf of the respondent no. 12.

4. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to file affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent nos. 11 and 12.
5. Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed within a week.
6. Let the matter be listed on 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 at 12:00 noon.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**