

S/L 13
25.03.2026
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 23006 of 2025

Ghojadanga Exporters' and Importers'
Welfare Association & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Samim Ahammed
Mr. Arka Maiti
Ms. Gulsanwara Pervin
Ms. Salini Bhattacharjee

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sourav Mondal

...for U.O.I.

Ms. Rajashree Venkat Kundalia
Mr. Tapan Bhanja

...for the respondent no. 12.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ekta Sinha

...for the respondent no. 11.

1. Though the matter is fixed as "Specially Fixed Matters" today for hearing at 12.00 p.m. but due to paucity of time the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
3. Let the matter appear on May 6, 2026 at 12.00 p.m. under the heading "Specially Fixed Matter".

(Krishna Rao, J.)